Available at:
Model 6LC
560 to 690 cfm (0.4 in. w.g.)
FOR LIGHT COMMERCIAL APPLICATIONS
OR VERY LARGE HOUSES
High CFM ventilation for small business owners concerned about
indoor air quality (excess moisture, smoke, odors and cleanliness).
Suitable for installation above a suspended ceiling, mechanical room

HEAT RECOVERY CORE
REVERSED DOOR OPTIONVK0051A
Ordering example
MODEL
6LC
DEFROST
D Recirculation
E Exhaust
CORE
A Aluminum
P Polypropylene
SPEED
L Reduced Low
N Normal
DOOR
R Reversed
S Standard
6LC D A WX S L
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR
10/03     PRODUCT SHEET NO. 90302
• Model: 6LC
• Total assembled weight:
- With polypropylene cores: 148 lb
- With aluminum cores: 170 lb
• All duct connections: 8” x 14”
• Drains: 3⁄4” fittings
• Housing: 20 ga. pre-painted steel
• Filters : 4 reticulated washable foam
filters (20 ppi) and 2 optional
disposable 30% medium
efficiency filters
• Mounting: Reinforced rubber straps
• Insulation:3⁄4” foil faced and
1” acoustic fiberglass wool
• Supply & Exhaust Blower motors:
- Motor type: PSC motors with sealed
sleeved bearings,
3 speeds (2 available to customer)
- R.P.M.: 1625 - H.P.: 1⁄4
- Fan type: direct drive centrifugal
blower 71⁄8” x 6”
- Housing: Galvanised steel
• Fan Speed control:
- Low, medium & high speed
- 2 speeds available to user
- Low (or optional reduced low) or medium
(or optional reduced medium) speed
is selected at the time of installation
• Unit electrical characteristics:
Volts Amps Watts
115 5.7 640
Residential Product Group, 550 Lemire Blvd., Drummondville, QC, Canada  J2C 7W9  -  Tel.: 1-800-567-3855   Fax: 1-800-567-1715
Specifications and Ratings
Dimensions and Service Clearances: 6LC
Submitted by: Date: Project:
Qty: Model no.: Remarks: Location:
Architect:
Engineer:
Contractor:
28.12" [714]
14" [356]4" [102]
1.75" [44]
8"
[203]
2.75" [70]
LINE POWER
CONTROL BOX
LOW VOLTAGE
TERMINAL STRIPS
REVERSED DOOR
OPTION
FRESH AIR
TO BUILDING